IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title:	Reappoint Dan Saltzman and Julie S. Young to the Portland Children's Levy Allocation Committee for terms to expire June 30, 2018
Contact name:	Lisa Pellegrino

Contract mannet	Dion I entegrano
Contact phone:	503-823-2939
Presenter name:	Lisa Pellegrino

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

The purpose of the legislation is to reappoint Commissioner Saltzman as the City's elected representative on the Allocation Committee of the Children's Levy, and Julie S. Young as the City's community representative on the Committee. The Allocation Committee's bylaws require that the Allocation Committee be composed of an elected representative from the Portland City Council, an elected representative from the Multnomah County Board of Commissioners, two community representatives appointed by the City Council and County Board respectively, and a representative chosen by the Portland Business Alliance. The Allocation Committee is the governing board for the Portland Children's Levy.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

None.

Community impacts and community involvement:

None. The Allocation Committee bylaws prescribe the composition of the Allocation Committee and vacancies are filled using the processes prescribed by the appointing entity. City-appointed community members of the Allocation Committee apply for membership on the Committee via the city application process for board and commission appointments.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations?

YES: Please complete the information below. \boxtimes **NO**: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount